 TDK Electronics AG 2026. Reproduction, publication and dissemination of this publication, enclosures hereto
and the information contained therein without TDK Electronics’ prior express consent is prohibited.
SMT Power Inductors
Size 12.5 x 12.5 x 8.5 (mm)
Series/Type: B82477R4
Date: April 2026
2 4/26
Please read Cautions and warnings and

Weight Approx. 4 g
5 4/26
Please read Cautions and warnings and
Important notes at the end of this document.
SMT Power Inductors B82477R4
Size 12.5 x 12.5 x 8.5 (mm)
Characteristics and ordering codes
LR Tolerance fL IR RDC,max RDC,typ Ordering code
H MHz
Itemp
A
Isat,min
A
Isat,typ
A  
      0.82 20%  M 0.1 12.25 27.00 38.00 0.0055 0.0038 B82477R4821M100
1.5 0.1 10.25 20.00 27.00 0.0065 0.0048 B82477R4152M100
2.0 0.1 9.50 18.00 24.00 0.0080 0.0059 B82477R4202M100
3.0 0.1 8.70 15.50 18.00 0.0090 0.0068 B82477R4302M100
3.6 0.1 8.50 13.00 16.00 0.0100 0.0079 B82477R4362M100
4.7 0.1 7.85 12.20 14.25 0.0110 0.0089 B82477R4472M100
5.6 0.1 7.60 11.00 12.75 0.0115 0.0099 B82477R4562M100
6.8 0.1 6.95 10.50 12.00 0.0150 0.0110 B82477R4682M100
10 0.1 6.20 8.75 10.25 0.0185 0.0164 B82477R4103M100
15 0.1 5.00 7.25 8.75 0.0250 0.0228 B82477R4153M100
22 0.1 4.45 6.10 7.25 0.0320 0.0281 B82477R4223M100
33 0.1 3.55 5.20 6.00 0.0500 0.0463 B82477R4333M100
47 0.1 3.35 4.30 4.90 0.0600 0.0557 B82477R4473M100
68 0.1 2.80 3.55 3.90 0.0850 0.0801 B82477R4683M100
100 0.1 2.35 2.90 3.25 0.1200 0.1120 B82477R4104M100
150 0.1 1.90 2.40 2.80 0.1750 0.1580 B82477R4154M100
220 0.1 1.45 2.00 2.20 0.2900 0.2750 B82477R4224M100
330 0.1 1.18 1.70 1.80 0.4250 0.4050 B82477R4334M100
470 0.1 1.07 1.35 1.50 0.6050 0.5780 B82477R4474M100
680 0.1 0.88 1.10 1.25 0.8600 0.8300 B82477R4684M100
1000 0.1 0.72 0.95 1.05 1.3500 1.2500 B82477R4105M100
^